
 

 

 
 

 

 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Gopalganj 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1144                                                                                Date : 08.04.2024 

 

e-Tender Notice 

(Notice Number: 47/2023-24) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

S L 
No. 

ID,Reference 
No 

Procurement 
Method 

Name of Works Tender/Proposal 
Dccument last 

selling Date and 
Time 

01 970309 LTM Improvement of Al-Baraka Jam-E Mosque under Chandrodigholia Union [Latitude: 

23.0519, Longitude: 89.4559] at Sadar Upazila, District: Gopalganj, Package No. 
GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-211. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

02 970310 LTM Improvement of Sree ram kandi Paschimpara Jam-E Mosque under Patgati Union 

[Latitude: 22.905592, Longitude: 89.868269] at Tungipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-212. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

03 970311 LTM Improvement of Tarail Bazar Jam-E Mosque under Dumuria Union [Latitude: 

22.885736, Longitude: 89.953604] at Tungipara Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-213. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

04 970312 LTM Improvement of Uttar Bashbaria Baitul Falah Jam-E Mosque under Dumuria Union 

[Latitude: 22.873166, Longitude: 89.938140] at Tungipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-214. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

05 970313 LTM Improvement of Dokhin Kushli Poschimpara Jam-E Mosque under Kushli Union 

[Latitude: 22.914953, Longitude: 89.848591] at Tungipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-215. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

06 970314 LTM Improvement of Purbo Pakurtia Maulovi Bari Jame Mosque under Dumuria Union 

[Latitude: 22.866474, Longitude: 89.945689] at Tungipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-216. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

07 970315 LTM Improvement of Itir More Jam-E Mosque under Dumuria Union [Latitude: 

22.883726, Longitude: 89.937925] at Tungipara Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-217. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

08 970316 LTM Improvement of Molla Bari Imdadia Jame Mosque under Dumuria Union [Latitude: 

22.87535, Longitude: 89.941061] at Tungipara Upazila, District: Gopalganj, 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/SDW-218. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

09 970317 LTM Improvement of Chitilia Dumuria Sarbajanin Radha Gobindo Mondir under 

Dumuria Union [Latitude: 22.881884, Longitude: 89.933350] at Tungipara Upazila, 

District: Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-219. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

10 970318 LTM Improvement of Daakkin Dumuria Nure Jam-E Mosque under Suagram Union 

[Latitude: 22.93474, Longitude: 90.00015] at Kotwalipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-220. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

11 970319 LTM Improvement of Buruabari (Mollabari) Jame Mosque under Radhaganj Union 

[Latitude: 23.04374, Longitude: 90.04005] at Kotwalipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-221. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

12 970320 LTM Improvement of Pachim Buruabari Jam-E Mosque under Radhaganj Union 

[Latitude: 23.05797, Longitude: 90.04155] at Kotwalipara Upazila, District: 

Gopalganj, Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-222. 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

13 970321 LTM Improvement of Buruabari Central Jame Mosque under Radhaganj Union [Latitude: 

23.04392, Longitude: 90.04104] at Kotwalipara Upazila, District: Gopalganj. 
Package No. GSID-2/GPJ/DW-223, 

04.00 PM on 
29/04/2024 

is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033129&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033129&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033130&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033130&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033130&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033131&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033131&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033132&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033132&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033132&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033133&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033133&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033133&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033134&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033134&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033134&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033135&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033135&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033136&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033136&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033137&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033137&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033137&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033138&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033138&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033138&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033139&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033139&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033139&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033140&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033140&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033140&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033141&pkgType=Package&from=home
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/resources/common/ViewPackageDetail.jsp?appId=196669&pkgId=1033141&pkgType=Package&from=home
http://www.eprocure/


 

 

Banks branches   

Further information and guidelines are abailable in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 

 (Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 

Tel. 02-478821702 
E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 

 
 
 
Memo No. 46.02.3500.000.07.001.23.1144/1(30)                                                                                Date : 08.04.2024 

 

CC: (Not in Seniority)                                                                                                                                                                                   
01.  The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Faridpur Region, Faridpur.  
02. The Project Director, GSID-2, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.                                                                                                                                                  
03. The Deputy Commissioner, District : Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                            
04. The Superintendent of Police, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                                         
05. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara, District: Gopalgonj.                                                                                                                         
06. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Gopalganj Sadar/Tungipara/Kotalipara/Muksudpur/Kasiani, District: Gopalgonj.                                              
07. Notice Board (All). 
 
 

[[ 
(Md. Ehsanul Hoque) 
Executive Engineer 
Tel. 02-478821702 

E-mail : xen.gopalganj@lged.gov.bd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

